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WATER
January 5, 1993 ~ RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

ANDY WEBER
DIXONVILLE RD
ROSEBURG OR 97470

.+ Dasr Mr, Weber, _ . i . o

I am in receipt of your letter of December 31, 1992. Future
inguiries may be directed to the manager of the water
rights/adjudication section, Mr. Reed Marbut.

Your letter will be added to the Fummerton’s file. Your comments
will be reviewed along with all the other evidence in the file.

If you are a water right holder, you will have an opportunity to
inspect the vested water right claims in your area (including the
Fummerton file) and file a contest if you feel that all or part
of the claim is invalid. Water right holders will receive a
formal notice as to the exact time and place of the open
inspection. This process is done in accordance with ORS 539.

We may contact you before the open inspection if necessary.
Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



January 5, 1993 ) * R " RXESOURCEs '
o | DEPARTMENT

ROBERT A HALL
15241 DIXONVILLE RD | o
ROSEBURG OR 97470 | . -

RE: SWR~-13

Deaf Mr. Hall,

I am in receipt of your letter of December 15, 1992. Future
inquiries may be directed to the manager of the water
rights/adjudication section, Mr. Reed Marbut.

Your letter will be added to the Fummerton'’s file. Your comments
will be reviewed along with all the other evidence in the file.

If you are a water right holder, you will have an opportunity to
inspect the vested water right claims in your area (including the
Fummerton file) and file a contest if you feel that all or part
of the claim is invalid. Water right holders will receive a
formal notice as to the exact time and place of the open
inspection. This process is done in accordance with ORS 539.

We may contact you before the open inspection it necessary.
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
Sincerely, “

ﬁugw

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



on

WATER
January 5, 1993 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

DEBRA M DOZHIER
2596 MELTON RD
ROSEBURG OR 97470

Dear Ms. Dozhier,

I am in receipt of your letter of December 31, 1992. Future
inquiries may be directed to the manager of the water
rights/adjudication section, Mr. Reed Marbut.

Your letter will be added to the Fummerton’s file. Your comments
will be reviewed along with all the other evidence in the file.

If you are a water right holder, you will have an opportunity to
inspect the vested water right claims in your area (including the
Fummerton file) and file a contest if you feel that all or part
of the claim is invalid. Water right holders will receive a
formal notice as to the exact time and place of the open
inspection. This process is done in accordance with ORS 539.

We may contact you before the open inspection if necessary.
Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Sincerely,

\DN%W

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



December 31, 1992

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudications Department

3850 Portland Road N.E. =
Salem, OR 97310 o

Ms. Mary Geainey,

The filing for a vesters water right by
William L. or Cora L. Fummerton on May 31, 19990,
SWR #13, has recently been brought to my attention.
As this would directly effect me through a water
right used by Robert Hall, I would like to point
out under the "Purposes For Which Water Is Used"
on the "Registration Statement Claiming A Right To
Appropriate Surface Water", that irrigation, other
than yard and garden, has not been used on_the

. property for at least the last 10 years.gﬁZ§
\gQ;TC%/ 77/5’{ e %;Sgrgcerely, ‘

"/]

7

/

; And§ Weber

Aoy wM
Diyonvite  Cons
&%\9013 &R 7470

M r AR R Lt



Andy Weber
Dixonville Road
Roseburg, OR 97470
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudications Department

3850 Portland Road N.E.

Salem, OR 97310
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, WATER
January 5, 1993 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

ANDY WEBER
DIXONVILLE RD
ROSEBURG OR 97470 ‘

Dear Mr. Weber,

I am in receipt of your letter of December 31, 1992. Future
inquiries may be directed to the manager of the water
rights/adjudication section, Mr. Reed Marbut.

Your letter will be added to the Fummerton’s file. Your comments
will be reviewed along with all the other evidence in the file.

If you are a water right holder, you will have an opportunity to
inspect the vested water right claims in your area (including the
Fummerton file) and file a contest if you feel that all or part
of the claim is invalid. Water right holders will receive a
formal notice as to the exact time and place of the open
inspection. This process is done in accordance with ORS 539.

We may contact you before the open inspection if necessary.
Thank you for your interest in this matter.
Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



December 31, 1992 f@g‘i{’ep)

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudications Department

3850 Portland Road N.E.

Salem, OR 97310

Ms. Mary Geainey,

Concerning the vesters water right filed
for by William L. or Cora L. Fummerton on May 31, 1990,
SWR #13, I would like to point out some facts as
I have observed them. Under the "Purposes For Which
Water Is Used" on the "Registration:Statement Claiming
A Right To Appropriate Surface Water", irrigation
has not happened on this property, other than yard
and garden, for any of the last ten years that I can
remember.

Furthermore, in the last 36 years I've lived
here, I've never seen irrigation in all the places
designated on the proposed map. Only as a child did
I see some sporadic watering of a small half-acre of
pasture.

As I see it, this is just a continuation of a
generations' o0ld family water fight. This time a ply
to try and take away irrigation rights of Robert Hall
from further up the creek.

In all fairness, a hearing should be held and
all facts from interested parties be presented.

Sincerely,

/C\\)QM -m. )@%R:iu

Debra M. Dozhier
2596 Melton Road
Roseburg, OR 97470
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WATER
RESOURCES
September 16, 1992 DEPARTMENT

William or Cora Fummerton
1622 Melton Road
Roseburg OR 97470

RE: sSurface Water Registration Statement # 13

Dear Mr and Mrs Fummerton,

This will acknowledge that your "new" Surface Water Registration
Statement, map dated 8-92 and enclosures have been received by
our office.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be
able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if y6u have any
questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

enc

cc Maurice Farr

CAWAS\CA\SWR-0013.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



HECk) v cud
Maurice E Farr AlG 18 1992

e - \S Certified Water Right Examiner
<Sud 1960 SW Burdette Drive WATER RESOURUE. s+
Roseburg, OR 97470 SALEM, ORFGOM

August 13, 1992

Re: File #70388, William L or Cora L. Fummerton

To Water Resources Department:

Enclosed is abnc/w Surface Water Registration Statement Pre-1909 Vested Water
Right Claim and a révised map, 8/92, witheficlosures for William or Cora Fummerton’s
claim. These new documents are in the new format. You may destroy the previous map
if you wish.

Yours truly,

Maurice E Farr, CWRE



RECEIVED
AB 18 9@

WATER RESOURCES LEPT
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant: William L. or Cora L. Fummerton _
Mailing Address: 1622 Me}ton Road, Roseburg, OR 97470
' Telephone No: __(503) 672-2706

2. Source of water: Melton Creek
Tributary. to:

3. Purpose(s)forwhxchwaterls - omestlc igation, stock _
(Irrigation, Stockwater, Do festic roelectrit pow er, Industrlal Etc)
If irrigation, total numbey/¢f ; '

4. Priority Date
a) Date of first usé
b) Date water use devidh
c) Name of party whay

5. Amount of water claimesl; "hxw w»: «;m S or GPM

6. Location of place of use:
12 Sections, Township _235_ N/ S, Range _Sﬂ__ El W

: Sections, Township _N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach additional pages if necessary)

7. Usual periodofuse: 1/ 1 to__ 12 /31
. month  day - month day




8. Remarks: Permit No. 51466

Copy of Hesvesténd Deed dated 1896

Letter from €7 Melton attestgg to water use

9. Total fees submitted with claim:

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.

STATE OF OREGON )
County of bM 43

Wbllsorn £ Lin st zz2a/ _, having been duly sworn,

depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein

are true and correct.

Signature of Claimant

NOTARY PUBH(«! EEEGON
COMMISSION NO

:
WY COMMISSION EXPRES AP 2, 166 &

HBWINTBIWF“MWIWMIYI
CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXANINER (CWRE).

Certified Water Right Examiner

Name: Maurice E Farr CWRE#:__046

Address: 1960 SW Burdette Drive, Roseburg, OR 97470

Telephone: ___ (503) 679-6598
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RECEIVED
AJG 18 92

WATER RESOURLES .orl.
SALEM, OREGON

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
WATER RIGHTS TO MELTON
CREEK

'STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Douglas )

|, ELMER JACKSON MELTON, being first duly sworn, depose and
say:
| That | make this Affidavit in support of the application for water rights,
made by WILLIAM L. FUMMERTON and CORA LEE FUMMERTON and for the
purpofses. of supplying the facts and history regarding the use of the water
on Melton Creek. A

| have lived on the land in question for 87 years, since 1900. This property
is located on Melton Road and Melton Creek flows through the property. My
parents lived on the property in question since 1885 and owned the original 40
acres in question generally known as the West half of the Northeast quarter
of the Southwest quarter of Section 12, Township 285, R5W, Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oregon.

Generally nine people or more in our family lived on the property for as long
as | remember. My family and | made complete use of Meiton Creek, continuously
since 1885. We had the total use of all of.the water in the creek. The water
that now exists in the creek equals approximately one-half of the amount of

water that used to flow through the creek. For more than 100 years

Page ! - Affidavit

e e L . B N B v e LM aely e ¢ e



1
2
‘3
4
5
6
7
8
9

o)
Qo

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 -
19

21
22
- 23
24
25
26
27
Page

we had exclusive use of the creek from its headwaters. Nd‘persons used or
attempted to use any water below us for 10 - 15 years; Then in 1907

only limited use of the water of the creek was made below us, with our
permission, when we did not need the water.

My family and | continually used water from the creek for all '
domestic purposes, washing of clothes, drinking and all of thoseAhousehold
purposes. We also drew water from the creek to water our livestock on the
property. All livestock possessed, including milk cows, horses, cattlé and
other farm animals, were wat@rad from the creek.

Water from the creek was used to irrigate pasture land throughout
the acreage and was; used to irrigate land which had been plowed for
garden purposes and the water was used to irrigate whatever crops were "
continually grown in the garden. This type of use of the creek continued
and has continued until this date, until being challenged by the authorities
from the office of the watermaster.

At all'times referred to herein dams were placed in the creek to
block and divert the water out of the creek for use on the property for
irrigation and for general uses of the family on the property and in the pur~
suit of farming of the property by me and by my family.

It was not until the early 1930's when anyone attempted to divert
water upstream from our property for any type of use. The upstream
property holders always let enough water through in the creek for our com-
plete uses as we had previously enjoyed and according to our needs on our
own property which were consistent with the history of our general use of
the property and the water to both irrigate our lands, water our livestock and
provide water for all of our domeStic purposes. Only in the last few years
has the water been diverted, at times, to a point where there is insufficient

2 - Affidavit
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wdter to sefvice our property and to water our livestock and provide for éaneral,
domestic purposes. | |

| _ Water from th'e creek is necessary for prober enjoyment and use of the
40 acres of property in' question and to use the propertf -as it has historically
been used for mo}e than 100 years. ’

The 40 acre property described herein was also served by springs

adjacent to Melton Creek and at various locations on the pr;operty those
Sprlngs were donsistaritly‘.usad by me, my parents and our family for domestic
purposes, watering the livestock, and' irrigating. We used the entire water
from the springs and from any area of flyow or percolation from the ground

adjacent to or on the property. This use existed since 1885 to present time.

This Affidavit is made in good faith and made for the purpose of

supporting the application for water rights of WILLIAM L. FUMMERTON,

grandson of WILLIAM and ANN MELTON, and CORA LEE FUMMERTON. The

water right granted herein should predate any previous water right granted

i

on this creek from the property in question to its headwaters. | am competent

to testify to all of the facts set forth herein at any hearing or trial of the

issues referred to herein.

]

7 ﬁrﬁ of ELMER JACKSON MELTON

| hereby acknowledge that the above named appeared before me and that
he was known by me to be ELMER JACKSON MELTON and that he did make
his mark to acknowledge his signature of the affidavit and did further acknow-
ledge that he had the affidavit read to him in full and also reviewed the
affidavit as to correctness of fact prior to placing hisdmzrk thereon.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ﬁrf day of May, 1987,

3 - Affidavit
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STATE OF OREGON

ECEIVED

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERM 18 ¥%
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO WATER RESOURCE

. SALEM, OREDGOMN
WILLIAM L. OR CORA L. FUMMERTON

1622 MELTON ROAD ~ 503-672~-2706
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

to use the waters of MELTON CREEK, a tributary of TUCKER CREEK, for
IRRIGATION OF 1.0 ACRE AND DOMESTIC USE FOR TWO FAMILIES INCLUDING
IRRIGATION OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE-HALF ACRE LAWN AND NONCOMMERCIAL GARDEN
FOR EACH.

This Permit is issued approving Application 70388. The date of priority
is MAY 31, 1990. The use is limited to not more than 0.023 CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point
of diversion from the source.

It is further provided that the right allowed herein shall be limited
during the period of March 31 through October 31 of each year to human
consunption, livestook consumption for such animals as are essential to
the proper sustenance of the fanily and irrigation of a noncommercial
garden not to exceed 1/2 acre in area.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 12, T 28 8, R S‘W, W.M.; 1530 FEET NORTH AND
2390 FEET BAST, 2020 FERET NORTH AND 1450 FERET EAST, BOTH FROM SW CORNER,
SECTION 12.

Diversion screening or fish passage facilities shall be designed,
installed, and operated to Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife
specifications.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
dquivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under this Permit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 1.0 ACRE & DOMESTIC
SECTION 12
TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M.

Actual construction work shall beQin on or before June 1, 1993, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1994. Complete application
of the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 1995.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the 1land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. ‘

Application 70388 Water Resources Department PERMIT 51466

i




ot St
PAGE TWO
The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. N PR
Issued this date, JUNE 1, 1992,
Water Resources Départment ’
Martha O. Pagel
Director
v I
. .
Application 70388 Water Resources Department " PERMIT 5146
Basin 16 Volume 3B South Fork Deer Creek District 15 .
70388.CSL MGMT.CODE 3CW, 5AW ST PR,
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APPLICATION: 70388

SWSW
SESW

11112

1 4] 1 30RIGINAL POD IS 1400 FT N AND 2620 FT E FROM SW COR SEC 12
POD 11S 1530 FT N AND 2390 FT E FROM SW COR SEC 12
POD 2 IS 2020 FT N AND 1450 E FROM SW COR SEC 12

VESTED WATER RIGHT MAP
PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

THS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHT BY WILLIAM L OR CORA
L FUMMERTON. THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTFYING THE LOCATION
OF THE VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL
DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES. .
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WATER
‘RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

May 13, 1992

William L. or Cora L. Fummerton t
1622 Melton Road
Roseburg, OR 97470

REFERENCE: File 70388

Your application for a permit to use the public waters has been
reviewed. Thank you for your time, effort and patience in
completing this water right.

A "draft" permit is enclosed for your consideration. In the
preparation of this draft permit, our staff has considered any
public or agency comments received, as well as all pertinent Oregon
laws, administrative rules and Commission policies.

The draft permit enclosed contains all of the conditions and
limitations that would appear on your permit, if issued.  Also,
enclosed, for reference, are comments from Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW), dated December 4, 1991. ODFW recommends
limiting water use other than domestic to December 1 through March
31 only of each year. :

I spoke on May 5, 1992, to Mr. Robart of ODFW (229-5400), who
confirmed the limitation requirement. Mr. Rohart is aware you also
have a Surface Water Registration (SWR) for rights similar to those
on the application (I don't believe the SWR process will be
affected at this time by issuance of or changes to Application
70388). To pursue changes on the draft regarding the limited
period of use, it will be necessary for you to contact Mr. Robart
directly (229-5400), and advise us of any negotiations.

Please review the draft permit carefully. If you are satisfied
that the draft adequately describes your proposed use of water, and
the terms are acceptable to you, please sign the draft copy in the
spaces(s) provided and return to our office within 30 days of the
date of this letter. We will issue our permit as quickly as
possible.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




Fummerton, p.2
5/13/92

If you do not agree with, or cannot accept one or more of the terms
or conditions as stated in the enclosed draft, you should advise us
immediately. In this event, we will then advise you of any options
which may be available to you.

Before you contact anyone else, I suggest you speak again with
either Dwight French or Don Knaeur, Adjudication Section, in this
office. They are most familiar with your Surface Water
Registration and the influence it may have on the water right
application.

If you have any questions, please contact me, 378-3739.
Sincerely,
&4&574/;«,\.}%‘
Carol S. Lewis
Senior Water Rights Specialist

Encl2
cc: Robart

SWR File
File 70388
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ADJUDICATION SECTION

TO: Reed Marbut DATE: February 27, 1992
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-13

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map
and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made a
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I
suggest the following information be included on the " Notice of
Proposed Order " under ORS 539.240 (8):

NAME: William L. or Cora L. Fummerton
ADDRESS: 1622 Melton RA4
Roseburg OR 97470

SOURCE: Melton Creek a tributary of Deer Creek.

USE: Irrigation, domestic and stockwater.

PRIORITY DATE: 1896

AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE:

Diversion point #1: Domestic use for 2 households to include
stockwater & lawn & garden 0.005 CFS,
Irrigation 0.013 CFS.

Diversion point #2: Domestic use for 1 househdbld to include
stockwater & lawn & garden 0.005 CFS.

DIVERSION POINTS:

#1 NE% SWY% Section 12, T. 28 S., R 5 E., W.M.
#2  NE% SwW% Section 12, T. 28 S., R 5 E., W.M.

PLACE OF USE:

’ 1.0 acre NE% sw
Domestic to include stockwater & lawn & garden NE% sw
Section 12,
Township 28 S., Range 5 W., W.M.

PERIOD OF USE:

The irrigation season is June 1 thru October 30. Other uses are
allowed all year.



- w

NOTE: There are now two diversion points used on this property
which are in diferent locations from the original single
diversion point.

FILE C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMENTS\SWR-0013.0IM



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ADJUDICATION SECTION

TO: Reed Marbut DATE: February 27, 1992
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-13

THERE IS ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED AFTER THIS MEMO THAT
SHOULD BE REVIEWED PRIOR TO RECOMMENDATION TO DIRECTOR.

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map
and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made a
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I
suggest the following information be included on the " Notice of
Proposed Order " under ORS 539.240 (8):

NAME: William L. or Cora L. Fummerton
ADDRESS: 1622 Melton Rd
Roseburg OR 97470

SOURCE: Melton Creek a tributary of Deer Creek.
USE: Irrigation, domestic and stockwater.
PRIORITY DATE; 1896

AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE:

Diversion point #1: Domestic use for 2 households to include
stockwater & lawn & garden 0.005 CFS.
Irrigation 0.013 CFS.

Diversion point #2: Domestic use for 1 household to include
stockwater & lawn & garden 0.005 CFS.

DIVERSION POINTS:

#1  NE% sSw% Section 12, T. 28 S., R 5 E., W.M.
#2 NE% Sw% Section 12, T. 28 S., R 5 E., W.M

PLACE OF USE:

1.0 acre NE% sw
Domestic to include stockwater & lawn & garden NE% Sw
Section 12,
Township 28 S., Range 5 W., W.M.



PERIOD OF USE:

The irrigation season is June 1 thru October 30. Other uses are
allowed all year.

NOTE: There are now two diversion points used on this property
which are in diferent locations from the original single \
diversion point.

1
FILE C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMENTS\SWR-0013.8IM



TO: FILE SWR-13 AUGUST 15, 1991
FROM: DON KNAUER

CONTACT: WILLIAM & CORA FUMMERTON
BY: DON KNAUER & DWIGHT FRENCH

We met with Mr. and Mrs. Fummerton on their property. He said his
great-grandfather bought the property sometime before 1896. He
said quite a bit more area had been irrigated in the past but the
old ditch south of the road hasn't been used for many years. He
identified three areas on the map which are being irrigated at
present. I have circled the areas on the map.

He showed us the diversion point and the site of the old house.

There were some very old fruit trees nearby. He said both
diversion points have 1/2 hp electric pump motors and pipe systems
to the three houses. There are sprinkler systems for the
irrigation.

Mr. Fummerton said P.0.D. #1 uses about 75% of the water he diverts
and P.0.D. #2 uses about 25% of the water he diverts.

S
Domestic to include lawn and garden and-te—&ne&ude stock was 90% of
P.0.D. #1.

e

,/'

Domestic to include lawn and ga;é;n/ﬁi P.O-Dﬂ #2 only use.

. ’//
Irrigation from P.0.D. #1 10%.

.

A

SWR-0013.001) __

e T Pon v = 0.01% =

E)o\A’Tb ANGUART LA N Grle STOwe = @4&@5 C:L$

\RBv: 9,0 \»

Pod2: m.0og s

CxANUTU N cunnie kﬂMU\)&?Cﬁym‘u%Q



WATER
July 31, 1991 : ' ‘ RESOURCES
| DEPARTMENT

1

William L. & Cora L. Fummerton
1622 Melton R4
Roseburg, OR 97470

RE: Surface Water Registration

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fummerton:

We are meeting with all of the Surface Water Registration
claimants in the Roseburg-Coquille area the week of August 12 -
16. This is to confirm that we have agreed to meet at your
residence on Thursday, August 15, at approximately 4:00 p.m.

As I discussed with you on the phone, there are a couple things
on your form that may need some clarification. ‘

If you are unable to keep the appointment please contact me to
see if we can arrange another meeting time. I can be reached in
Salem 378~3739. If I am unavailable, please ask for Don Knauer.

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudications Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



o L :
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO |

TO: SWR # 13 (W. & C. Fummerton) File DATE: September 27, 1990
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Registration Statement Review

for domestic?
much for stock?

Form: #3 BHow

s the one acre on the map?
is domestic?
is_stock?

for domestic?
for stock?

Map: Must be on "Good Quality Paper”.
— N2 VN
Diversion point not located. 1w >

See #7 above: ac?
stock?
house?

This is not an application map.'///
Attachments: Melton affidavit shows 1885 and W 1/2 NE si. W% k>
D by F R b < o
one by Farr, Roseburg. ) A
2R G Poumee

Check acreage with planimeter.

0662

8t.125.1387



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST
.~ (Resssved Prior to July 18. 1990)

UNADJUDICATED DRAINAGE? v{ﬁg

6
\*—3\

{ \3
z::n:p'r : Ww B Ga«‘?b/

' CHECK TO SEE IF ENCLOSURES ARE THERE «

_ ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER

_ENTER ON STREAM INDEX v
caxcx nasti map __ Hiofagr R

. 'CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP q / ojao P
| euaLe GLO. Dipers Uiofae rete—
" REVIEW FORM:

& Blanks tylled out Wit ,ween Coea S\owe
Signed.~ o “1
- Date received stamped
2 Date received filled out

\
Location of diversion point to govt corner — NZEOD TED
——Dipelines, camacs, Diveuds, axe — VBN O) PRONES
Place of use — N&R{DS TO (B2 Svatwrl)

¢~ Scale
«~ Section, Township, Range

(< North arrow
Ak CNRR STAME

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK 7/20 /QD 19@(.

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS o~

o618



} 61868

NUMBER

o0
Check 02() O/MO_ Cash

— Swurface Application
___Reséwoir Application
____Cround Mater Application
___h*anafér Application
___Power Claim
—Jiydroelectric Examination
. Hydroelactric License
——Lopying

_____Asoignment

o _FExtension of Time
—___Other

____P-6
—__Quadrangle
__'__Baain

Protest
Constwetorns Examination
Comuuubu License

Adjudication



Water Resources Department

NEIL GOLDSCHMOT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

GOVERNOR

July 3, 1990

William L. Fummerton
1622 Melton Road
Roseburg, OR 97470
RE: SWR-13

Dear Mr. Fummerton:

Thank you for your check for $200 to include stock use as part of your surface
water registration. Our receipt number 64816 is enclosed.

We expect to have our rules in place and will begin processing the application
this month. If we need anything more to complete our work we will contact you
again.

Sincerely,

Mary S. Grainey, Manager
Adjudication\Hydroelectric Section

MSG:tle

0595



ot ot oo M RN

June 27,

1990

Mary S. Grainey, Manager
Adjudication Section
Water Resources Dept.
3850 Portland RA. N.E.

SAlem,

RE:

Dear MS. Grainey:

or 97310

SWR-13 & Stock Water Use

BFm‘:mm

JUL - 2 159p

WATER [:{EQ

SALEM

CUkce:

CREGON

Please find enclosed fee of $200.00 for stock and

water use for:

cows~ 3 head
calves- 2 head
yearling steers- 2 head

sheep- ewews 10 head
:1ambsf10 head

Sincerely,

enclosure
SR Ak EER

wm Fummerton

WF:ls

o [P . i - [
i
| |
i :
IR
| ‘
i 1
! !
| I
i N
| | ‘
. : : T
: . ) Y
‘ :;‘
o |
2 i
i
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Water Resources Department

NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOVERNOR

June 11, 1990
William L. and Cora L. Fummerton
1622 Malton Road
Roseburg, OR 97470

RE: SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION SWR-13
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fummerton:
We have received your surface water registration statement and have numbered
it SWR-13. I am enclosing our receipt numbered 63815 for fees paid in the
amount of $230.
The application, map and documentation appear to be complete. We are in the
process of adopting rules to officially endorse and confirm these claims. We
should have final rules by July 1990.
Before we can endorse the registration we must clarify the stock watering use.
Please identify how many head of stock are using water. If the stock 1is for :
family use only, no additional fees are required. If stock are raised for i
commercial use -~to be sold- then an additional $200 fee is required. i

We will inform you if we need anything more to complete our work. Thank you
for your patience. A

Sincerely,

Mary S. Grainey, Manager
Adjudication Section

MSG:tle
enclosure

0583



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT CHECK LIST

1. Date Stamped In {4 -3/- 70

2. Receipt 43;//;/ é ?Y/é

#2060
3. Payment Entered and Signed 22— ¢233 -

4. Acknowledgement Letter L—

5. Enter on Water Right Records

A. Stream Index %7734«. B
25 sw I HESD

B. Plat Cards

6. Review

A. Form
B. Map
c. Exhibits
7. Records Check
sec ogp N
Aone

B. Confirming or Conflicting Evidence

A. Conflicting Rights

8. Letter of Correction, Completion or Acceptance

9. Enter on PARADOX
10. Accepted as OK by WRD

0308



Application No 7 & g g

State of Oregon A
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

| Appllcation for a Permit to Appropriate Surface Water

Applicant(s) _Whiiiam L Fummerton oR Cora L FummeRToN
(Pumpriuor:ypu use dark ink)
Mailing Address: |©22 MEeELToN RoAD ) | ,
Rose §u2a ORM 9747%? (So3 %6'12- 2700

City

I (We) make applicationfor a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use:_ MELToN CREEK ,
a tributary of Deer Creex \Sourst UMPguA Rwveer, UMPoOuA QIVEIZ

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: 23 cubic feet per
second, OR gallons Pper minyte. If water is o be & ﬁom more than one soume,
give the quantity of water from each: 0.005 ey

Po Dt@-) 6.005

v\ N
3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: Domas.rnv_ AND L.AWN AND é':mzoeu No‘r
To ExCeep 0.5 AcRe AnD IRRIGATION oF 1.0 AdRE oF Pasme.&.
If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for; eachuse;_see ABovE

e

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied 2

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List populanon projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

Iffor MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be sgrvéd;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use; |

Irrigation [ .
Other (describe)




* I

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc-
_ tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump
| " and motor. [If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other).

PoD. (1) Enciosep $PRNG Bow NEXT TO A CoMCRETS FounoATion WALL
LUSBD To CREATE A ¢MALL Pool DURIN& SUMMER Low FlLow, PoMEsSTic WATEE
1o Pumpep PRrom thEe 43" x4S"x YB"DEEP SPRING Box. THE Pump s Pwppep
BY & Jacuzzi movor | HP, SinaLe Puase 220veLT, ZYSo RPM, The sSuppey PiPk
ConeisTs oF AO FEET oF |/neh DiAmeTER PIPE AND 360 Fepr of 3/4iwen PiPe.
IRR IGATION £ SUPPLIED FRim 4 SEARS AnD [oeBuck Pump PowerEo BY A
S/NGLE Pagse 220 Vsl T | HP 3450 @Pm MoTir msver G0 -80, ThRouaH

o) Baineieo n wrr 6" oRFices
Pop @) THE Pume Suppiyiné DomESTIC (VATER To ignn-oew #As Ao V(s iBLE
Aame DLATE . IT 1 BeuT OpwEA T DI -GG £
PHAsE (20 Voct (HP [7So RPmM MoToR. THE Pump #ées b 3'11_" IMPELLER,

The SARDEN |s whTerep TrHrougw 2 LA nsRp SPriNpLERs witrt 36" ORFicES.

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed dag construction work will ﬁegb: OMPLETE
Proposed date construction work m‘fl be completed @.ﬁm
Proposed date water use will be completed Co MPLEXTED

NOTE: A map prcpared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) gnd a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and O. 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.

6. a) Inthe event any déﬁciencies are noted involving the gpplication map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant g CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant g CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

o

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? _ YE£ S . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing ¢ addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.

L A R



'REMARKS:

AL AR

NOTE: Thé permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use af water without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this wateruse must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknow-

ledged land-use plan. It is the land use you propose may not be allowed {f it is not in keeping
with the goals'and edged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the

£/2¢ /g0

/34 /71
Daf 7

' ‘Signa:urc of Co-Appltoam. if any



_FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

it

Ieﬁr&fy that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the aecompanymg informa-
tion, and am retuming it to you for:

Inomwmnimmﬁveprhdty this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

» 19

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19

Water Resources Director

By:,

APPLICATION NO: 1'7038? PERMIT NO:

A:APPFORM 989 .

| %y N ., e e e ey . L. . L R UNTTIRTY . w L. o W e L N Lo B RS T LT g T SN A S
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Page 1- Affidavit '

TFR nmounces DEPT."
W 81 AR QP&GO’\ ‘

1

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
WATER RIGHTS TO MELTON
CREEK

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss
County of Douglas )

, ELMER JACKSON MELTON bemg first duly sworn, ‘depose and
say: , | ‘
That | make thls Affidavit in support of the apphcation for water rlghts,
made by WlLLlAM L. FUMMERTON and CORA LEE FUMMERTON and for the

purposes of supplylng the facts and h:story regardmg the use of the water

oh Melton Creek. ' - Y

I have Ilved on the land in questloh for 87 years, since 1900. This propertyr

- is located on Melton Road and Melton Creek flows through the property "My

parents lived on the property in questlon since 1885 and owned the original 40
acres in question generally known as the West half of the Northeast quarter ,

of the Southwest quarter of Sectuon 12, Township 28S, R5W, Wlllamette Merldlan, ‘_f;,
Douglas County, Oregon | .

Generally nine people or more in our famlly Iived on the property for as Iong '

as l remember My family and | made compiete use of Melton Creek, con,tinuouslyk |

s'ince 1885. We hed the total use of all of the water in the creek. The Water
tha‘t now exists in the creek equals approximately one-half of the amount of

water that used to flow through the creek For more than _ 100 years




© ® 9 o G e W N

' R RN R N R N R s e e e e e s s e e
;ﬁ\lm,'w*wu-—c‘tooo\xa:m-ew~m4—o'

'attempted to use any water below us for 10 - 15 years. Then‘ln 1907

hed exclusive use of the creek from Its headv‘vaters. No persons iused or

onIy limited use of the water of the creek was made below us, with our
permissmn when we did not need the Water

My family and | contlnually used water from the creek for all

~ domestic purposes ' Washing of clothes ‘drinking‘ and all of those household

purposes. We also drew water from the creek to water our livestock on the

property All livestock possessed, Including miik cows, horses cattle and

, other farm animals were watered from the creek

Water from the creek. was used to irrigate pasture land throughout

the acreage and was used to irrigate land which had been plowed for

garden purposes and the water was used to irrlgate whatever crops were

continually grown in the garden This type of use of the creek continued

and has continued until this date, until bemg‘ c.hailenged by the authornties

from the office of the watermaster.

At all times referred to herein dams Were piaced in the creek to
block and divert the water out of the creek for use on the property for

irrigation and for general uses of the famlly on the property and in the pur-

suit of farming of the property by me and by my family.

It was not until the early 1930'5 when anyone attempted to divert

water upstream from our property for any type of use. The upstream

property holders always let enough water through in the creek for our com- 2 f: ‘

plete uses as we had previously enjoyed and accordlng to our needs on our

own property which were consistent with the history of our general use of

the property and the water to both irrlgate‘0ur lands, water our livestock and ;1
provide water for all of our domestic purposes. Only in the last few years |

has the water been diverted, at times, to a point where there is insu‘fficient '

2 - Affidavit
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" water to service our property and to water our Iivestockandprovide for general

- domestic purposes.

~ Water from the creek is necessary for proper en]oynient and us__e of the
liO acres of property in question and to use the pro‘perty‘as 1t has historically
been used for more than 100 years . |
The 40 acre property descrlbed hereln was also served by springs

ad]acent to Meiton Creek and at varlous Iocatlons on the property those

Sprlngs were consistantly used by me, my parents and our family for domestic |

purposes watermg the Iivestock and irrigating. We ‘used the entire water -
from the springs and from any area of~flow or percolatlon from the ground
ad]acent to or on theproperty This USe existed since 1885' to present time.

This Affidavlt is made in good faith and made for the purpose of , o

‘supporting the appiicatlon for water rights of WlLLIAM L FUMMERTON

grandson of WILLIAM and ANN MELTON, and CORA LEi: FUMMERTON The
water right granted hereln shouid predate any previous water r|ght granted

on_,thi.s creek from the property in questi,on to its hea\dwaters. | am competent -

to teStify to all of the facts set forth herein at any hearing or trial of the

issues referred to herein.

rk o E c ON MELTON

-1 hereby acknowledge that the above named appeared before me and that
he was known by me to be ELMER JACKSON MELTON and that he did make
his mark to acknowledge his signature of the affidavit and did further acknow-
ledge that he had the affidavit read to him in full and also reviewed the
affidavit as to correctness of fact prior to placing hls‘{zrk thereon,
SUBSCRIBED 'AND SWORN to before me this £¢f - day of May, 1987.

3 - Affidavit
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\wr MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

41 m.:sa) it
”3-20635

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that E. J. MELTON and’
WINNIE MELTON have entered into a CONTRACT OF SALE to trinsfer
their interest in the property set forth below to WILLIAM L.
FUMMERTON, CORA LEE FUMMERTON and PENNY BELL SHARP., SaiA pro-
perty is desctfibed as follows: .

The West half of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest
quarter of Section 12, Township 28 South, Range 5 West,

willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon,
j Reserving to E. J. MELTON and WINNKIE MELTON, the

DDUBUS BBUNTY TITLE enmpany

AY
’\ s

Grantors herein, and each of them a life estate in
sajd property.

The full consideration for this sale is sixty-flve Thousand R
Dollars ($65,000.00).

IN WITNESS REOF, SELLER have hereunto sat thair hand
and seal this day of 1979. S
E. J; MELZ%N. ' sgm.s:n , S

.

. ¥y w2 a’ e ’
WINNIE MELTON, BELLLER o
- STATE OF. ORBOON ) | | . S
TR T ss. ; SR
fd »’N «' s ." ; mugla' ) ’ Cea
h Cl.
‘s“.*_., ‘f#s:sonany appeared the above-named E. J. MELTON and WINNIE '
N TO’,aﬂH\acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be thsir volun-'?
3 act lﬁd deed. L

[ o
. ’.,;,',,",v, m-mp this __JPWh  aay of AZ‘MMM , 1979, . i

1 "4"5'; o ,.f PR

"'"ulm\(\‘
3 Notarg Publlc for Oregon .
,GRANTOR: My commission Expires: Ah‘ 22. e
B. J. & WINNIE MELTON o o
1497 Melton R4, , , R

Roseburg, Oregon 97470 _ et

- \ e
GRANTEE: . .
WILLIAM L, & CORA LEE FUMMERTON « PENNY BELL SHARP - . i
1622 Melton Rd. - 55 W. Agee #15
Roseburg, Oregon 97470 Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Until a change is requested all After reacording raturn to:
tax statements should be sent DOYLE L. SCHIFFMA!, Attcrney
to the Grantee. ° 1012 s.E, Oak, Suste 303

: Roseburg, Oregon 97470

STATE OF ORFOON
counTy of pouctas ) %

I, DORIS L WADSWORTH, comry s .- :
AND RECORDER OF CONVEYANCES, I AID) FOR C
SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CRUTIFY THAT THE -
W““NIMIIB“I&SHGNDD!HSNM :

Rkl B ITEE PR . DT .

"79"&.3' PMé37 :

Jirs ISL 7.5
DuiIgy AS oy v

e o S
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STATE OF OREGON, ; .
County of Douglas. )ss. |

We, Estella QOden of Clark's Branch Road, end Elbert Monroe
and Jesse A, Monroe ' of Upper Olalla Road, Douglas County, Oregon,

. being each duly sworn on oath for self and not one for the other

- depose end say: : @, L

u; .

That I am & resident of Douglas County, Oi'egon.

That I am familiar with the creek which heads on Bushy Butte
in Douglas County, Oregon, and flows in a northwest direction
through the following described real property, to-wit:

The Northeast Querter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 12,

Township 28 South, Range 5 Weat of the Willamette Meridlan,
Douglas County, Oregon, ~

That I know of my own personal knowledge that prior to 1906
W, B.‘Melton owned the above-deécribéd real property and took and

used water from said creek far domestic and irrigation purposes.

W ] ones

.i‘:;' ;‘;“m‘ “ ‘

AFFIDAVIT OF WATER USE, Page 1,
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

County of Sacramento .

N [ g

I, Ada Brown, being first duly sworn on oath depose and say:
That I presently reside at Sacramento,California,

That I formerly resided in Douglas County, Oregon.

That ‘Ill‘fmém' femiliar with the creekwwhich.'heads ‘6n l;?zshy- Butté in

Douglas Coﬁnty, Oregon, and flows in a northwest direction through
the following described real property, to-wit:

The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 12,
Towmnship 28 South, Renge 5 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County,Oregon, ,

That I know of my own personal knowledge that prior to 1906 W.Be
Meltoﬁ ownéd the above-described real property and took and used

water from said creek for domestic and irrigation purposes.

lﬁ;ﬁﬁLA Z§;Aw+$4C?714

_Subsoribed and sworn to before me this 2lstday of May, 1964,

xxxxxxxxxxxaxxxxx ‘
JANICE K. PRATER
NOTARY PUBLIC — CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
SACRAMENTO COUNTY

////})) ~

ornia,

P [/ 7 /d(’ {
/Notary Fab o For Call

. Tanice K. Prater
My Commission Expires: My Commission expires May 16, 1987
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FORM No. 633—WARBANTY DEED. g S y STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB, CO.. PORTLAND

KA

viu 922 meedB8U &

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That... Boley J, Rudzik and Frances M,
Rudm.k,._.hua_b.and..gn@.m.fe, .................................

............. , granfor.S...
..... Dollars,

, grantee. 3,
dg....... hereby grant, bargam, sell and convey unto the said grantee.8..., ... bhelxr. . . heirs and assigns, all
the fallowmg real praperty, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County
of o Douglas ... and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

" The East Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 12,
Township 28 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas County,
Oregon, containing 20 acres of land, more or less.

e e e s e e e s o g -

To Have and to Hold the above described and granted premises unto the said grantee..s., .their...
heirs and assigns forever.
And..we......the grantor.s.. do covenant that W8 a8re .. . . lawtully seized in fse simple of the abave

and that. W€ .. . will and. 94 . heirs, executors and admtmstrators, shall warrant and forever
defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof, against the lawful claims and
demaqu of all perspns Whomsoever :

(SeaL)

County of...Douglas, . On this....“gé.@.ll..day of. March 19“.6.3.,,
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the
within named .. Boley. J,--Rudzik.and. Frances.-M,-Rudzik,-husband-and-wife,

Who.a,pe ............ v
knawn fo me ta be the identical individual$.. described in and wha executed the thhin

' IN TES TIM ONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand find aﬁx my olftcml
seal the day and year last above written. K

Notary Public for Otegon

SO R s o e o e BT Gommission éxpires. APINLL 22 225 1965.. ||

| X Docker No.

</ STATE OF OREGON,
WARRANTY DEED / 9. e

ss.
BOLEY J. RUDZIK and County offV., Ml dlme..........
FRANCES M, "RUDZIK, I certity that) the within instru-
Husband and wife, ment was received for record on the
TO (DON'T USE THIS /AZ """ d/ay OH A Nle ... ’ 19‘@3"

SPACE: RESERVED at. ,/ ............ o'c OCka anje;:éded

FOR RECORDING in book .. ET...on page. .« L T ...

WILLIAM L. FUMMERTON and LABEL 1N CODN. -
CORA L. FUMMERTON, Tizs wHERE Record of Deeds of said County.

USED.)

Husband and wife, ) : ‘ Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

L() AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

W a.D. Myllankbask

- s} . : - oun erk—Recorder.
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